PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANBOLIC, INC.	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANBOLIC, LLC	
Street Address:	851 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Application Number: 60576082 Patent Number: 7584222 Patent Number: 8073881 Patent Number: 8364726 Application Number: 13740982 Patent Number: 7433898 Patent Number: 7360030 Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 61758893 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219 Patent Number: 7765378	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 8073881 Patent Number: 8364726 Application Number: 13740982 Patent Number: 7433898 Patent Number: 7360030 Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	60576082
Patent Number: 8364726 Application Number: 13740982 Patent Number: 7433898 Patent Number: 7360030 Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	7584222
Application Number: 13740982 Patent Number: 7433898 Patent Number: 7360030 Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	8073881
Patent Number: 7433898 Patent Number: 7360030 Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 7552122 Application Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	8364726
Patent Number: 7360030 Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 7552122 Application Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 4287326 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	13740982
Patent Number: 7490089 Patent Number: 7552122 Application Number: 61758893 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 14287326 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	7433898
Patent Number: 7552122 Application Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 14287326 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	7360030
Application Number: 61758893 Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 14287326 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	7490089
Application Number: 14168225 Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 14287326 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Patent Number:	7552122
Application Number: 61828338 Application Number: 14287326 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	61758893
Application Number: 14287326 Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	14168225
Application Number: 62013739 Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	61828338
Application Number: 60295268 Application Number: 60296047 Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	14287326
Application Number:60296047Application Number:60385351Application Number:10161219	Application Number:	62013739
Application Number: 60385351 Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	60295268
Application Number: 10161219	Application Number:	60296047
	Application Number:	60385351
Patent Number: 7765378	Application Number:	10161219
·	Patent Number:	7765378

PATENT REEL: 035807 FRAME: 0017

503330818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)301-0050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7813019687

Email: collette.damico@citrix.com

Correspondent Name: COLLETTE R. D'AMICO-GRENNON

Address Line 1: 14 CROSBY DRIVE

Address Line 4: BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: SANBOLIC INC TO LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLETTE DAMICO-GRENNON	
SIGNATURE:	/Collette R. D'Amico-Grennon/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Sanbolic_Inc_to_Sanbolic_LLC_Filed#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Sanbolic_Inc_to_Sanbolic_LLC_Filed#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion_Sanbolic_Inc_to_Sanbolic_LLC_Filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035807 FRAME: 0018

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SANBOLIC, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SANBOLIC,

INC." TO "SANBOLIC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3811845 8100V

150492285

AUTHENT\CATION: 2279958

DATE: 04-10-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 035807 FRAME: 0019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 AM 04/10/2015 FILED 08:00 AM 04/10/2015 SRV 150492285 - 3811845 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

Sanbolic, Inc.
A Delaware Corporation

TO

Sanbolic, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by Sanbolic, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Sanbolic, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated on June 4, 2004 in the State of Delaware by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Sanbolic, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Sanbolic, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Remainder of page intentionally blank)

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized officer acting on behalf of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the $\frac{10}{10}$ day of April , 2015.

Name: Brian Shytle

Title: Authorized Person

362519\HOUDMS

PATENT REEL: 035807 FRAME: 0021